Solvency II Regulatory Ratio
-1 pt

Q2 2017(1)

165%

FY 2016

166%

© Copyright Euler Hermes

• The Own Funds increased by €47m during the 1 st semester (+2%), mostly due to the Profit and Other
Comprehensive Income of the period less dividends (+€30.5m) and the positive impact of the market value
revaluation of certain investments.

• The Risk Capital increased by €38m during the 1 st semester (+3%), mostly due to the Credit Risk (+€33m)
resulting mainly from the introduction of prudency buffers in Q1 2017 and to Model Changes for Operational Risk.

(1) Estimated Solvency II ratio: An updated press release shall be released if the ultimate Solvency II ratio deviates by more than 2 points
compared to the estimate.

20

Stress scenarios

Adequately capitalized even after severe stress tests with low sensitivity to market shocks

Base case

1 in 5 years
frequency
claims event*

2008/2009
crisis*

Equity

Spread

Interest rate

Property

* Value at peak of the event
before management action plan

Before stress

LR+12pt

LR+36pt

-30%

+100 bps

+100 bps

-20%

Assumption Solvency ratio post shock

163%

162%

160%

158%

103%

132%

165%

Target
Capital Ratio

160%

Capital
Management

Range
140-170%

© Copyright Euler Hermes

21

6 1 Highlights

2 Commercial & Risk overview

3 Quarterly Results

4 Year-to-Date Results

5 Solvency II

6 Appendices

© Copyright Euler Hermes

22

Simplified Group P&L

Gross Earned Premiums 1,089 1,097 534 540
Service revenues 197 204 95 100
Turnover 1,286 1,301 629 641
Gross claims CY -614 -625 -299 -309
Run off 97 72 42 30
Claims costs -518 -553 -257 -280
Gross technical expenses -530 -528 -267 -265
Gross technical result   238 220 105 96
Outward result -74 -63 -27 -20
Non technical expenses -4 -5 -1 -2
Technical result 161 152 76 74
Net investment income 53 49 28 24
Other non ordinary operating income & expenses -1 18 -1 -6
Operating income 213 219 104 92
Financing expenses -3 -3 -2 -1
Share of income from companies accounted at the equity method 7 8 3 6
Total profit before tax 216 225 105 96
Income taxes -51 -55 -28 -27
Total profit after tax (at 100%) 165 170 76 69
Minority interests -1 0 -1 0
Total profit after tax HB3 164 170 76 69

2Q 20162Q 2017H1 2017 H1 2016

© Copyright Euler Hermes

23

Etienne DEFRAIGNE, Group Finance Director
+33 (0)1 84 11 39 19
etienne.defraigne@eulerhermes.com

Investor Relations Contact

Listing

Code

Shares outstanding

Market cap. (€ mn)

Stock Market Data As of 06/30/2017

Euronext Paris

ELE.PA

42,641,635

4,435

Investor Relations

Shareholding Structure (06/30/2017)

Next Events Dates

2%

35%

63%

Treasury stocks

Free Float

Allianz

November 7th 20173Q 2017 Earnings (webcast)

© Copyright Euler Hermes

24

• Ceded Claims Costs: Gross Claims Costs corresponding to
business assigned to reinsurers

• Ceded Premium: Premium corresponding to business assigned to
reinsurers

• Cession Rate: Ceded Premium divided by Gross Earned Premium